504184675 01/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4231350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BROLECO WORLDWIDE, INC.	10/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLT TECHNOVATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	112 NORTH CURRY STREET
City:	CARSON CITY
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2010037286
Application Number:	14686563
Application Number:	14731358
Application Number:	13478509
Application Number:	13360644
Application Number:	13307681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rbatt@convergentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD R. BATT **Address Line 1:** 475 N. WHISMAN RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLT006AG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD R. BATT
SIGNATURE:	/RBatt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2017

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 041010 FRAME: 0220 source=BWI_GLT(V2)#page1.tif source=BWI_GLT(V2)#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041010 FRAME: 0221

EXHIBIT I

ASSIGNMENT

I, Joel Brother, as an officer duly authorized to execute such documents on behalf of Broleco Worldwide, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts and having an office and place of business at 200 Sutton St., Suite 226, North Andover, Massachusetts (USA), hereby affirm that BROLECO WORLDWIDE, INC. has, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold, and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to GLT TECHNOVATIONS, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada and having an office and a place of business at112 North Curry Street, Carson City NV 89703), its successors and assigns:

- the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the
 world in and to any and all inventions and discoveries disclosed in International (PCT)
 Application No. PCT/US2010/037286, filed June 3, 2010 and entitled: "MATERIAL
 FOR USE WITH A CAPACITIVE TOUCH SCREEN" (publication no. WO
 2010/141743), including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions,
 continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor;
- 2. the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of GLT TECHNOVATIONS, LLC, its designee, or in our name at the election of GLT TECHNOVATIONS, LLC, or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries, and applications in all countries of the world;
- 3. the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of the same; and
- 4. the entire right, title, and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries, and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to GLT TECHNOVATIONS, LLC, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of GLT TECHNOVATIONS, LLC, to execute and to deliver to GLT TECHNOVATIONS, LLC, any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of

8 of 33

confirmation, registration, and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of GLT TECHNOVATIONS, LLC, such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries, and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of GLT TECHNOVATIONS, LLC, under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery, and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer, and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

A	S	C.	¥		N	6	B	D	
	' 4	. "	8	¥ 75			- 67	P.V.	

On behalf of Broleco Worldwide, Inc.

Joel Brother Dit: cn-Joel Brother, o-Broleco,Inc., ou. email-(brother@broleco.com, c=US: Date: 2016.10.18 14:46:21 -04'00'	October 18, 2016			
Joel Brother	date	_		
President, duly authorized				

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Essex, SS.

On this 18th day of October, 2016, Joel Brother personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Massachusetts, who executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

As an officer of GLT Technovations, LLC authorized to execute such documents on its behalf, I, Gerald A. Leto, duly acknowledge the foregoing assignment on behalf of GLT Technovations, LLC on the date indicated below.

Signed at San Jose, California (USA) on October 18, 2016

Gerald A. Leto. President

RECORDED: 01/18/2017

9 of 33